
 
 
Course Name:  Fire Officer 1 
 
Full Description: Fire Officer I (NFPA 1021-2014 ed.) Note: Fire Officer I is offered 
in two course formats. This format is the standard offering and all Fire Officer I 
content is delivered in one course. Students can also complete the requirements 
of Fire Officer I by completing the five separate Fire Officer I Modules as outreach 
courses in any order: Leadership and Supervision, Company Training & 
Community Risk Reduction, Firefighter Health and Safety, Planning and 
Emergency Response, and Fireground Strategy and Tactics for First Arriving 
Companies and then applying for a Fire Officer I certificate. This is the first 
course in the Fire Officer series, addressing all of the job performance 
requirements found in Chapter 4 of NFPA 1021, Standard for Fire Officer 
Professional Qualifications. Topics include assuming the role of company officer, 
fire department organization, leadership, supervision, communications, building 
construction, pre-incident planning, and company level training. Additionally, the 
Fireground Strategy & Tactics for First Arriving Companies course is embedded 
within the Fire Officer I course and covers topics such as scene size-up, engine 
company operations, truck company operations, and response to non-fire 
emergencies. 
 

 
Course Numbers- Listed by Modules- TAL required for ALL Modules 
 

1. LEADERSHIP AND SUPERVISION - 01-01-03-010 
2. FIREFIGHTER HEALTH AND SAFETY- 01-01-03-011 
3. COMPANY TRAINING AND COMMUNITY RISK REDUCTION - 01-01-03-013 
4. FIREGROUND STRATEGIES AND TAC FOR 1ST ARRIVING COMP - 01-01-03-014 
5. OFFICER DEVELOP-PLANNING AND EMERGENCY RESPONSE - 01-01-03-015 

 
Course Location(s): Tonawanda Fire Training Facility   
                                   70 Fire Tower Road   
                                   Tonawanda, NY 14150 
 
Training Dates: 9/4/25 - 11/13/25 



Prerequisites: Any one of the following New York State Office of Fire Prevention 
and Control courses that includes Firefighter I, Basic Firefighter Training, 
Essentials of Firefighting, or Basic Exterior Firefighting Operations or Scene 
Support Operations 
 
Required Text: Fire and Emergency Services Company Officer 6th Edition (IFSTA) 
ISBN: 978-0-87939-650-3 

 
 
CLASS SCHEDULE: 
                              
Module 1- Leadership and Supervision 
Thursday 9/4/25 18:30hrs 
Monday 9/8/25 18:30hrs 
Thursday 9/11/25 18:30hrs 
Monday 9/15/25 18:30hrs 
Thursday 9/18/25 18:30hrs 
Module 2- Firefighter Health and Safety 
Monday 9/22/25 18:30hrs 
Thursday 9/25/25 18:30hrs 
Monday 9/29/25 18:30hrs 
Thursday 10/2/25 18:30hrs 
Module 3- Planning and Emergency Response 
Monday 10/6/25 18:30hrs 
Thursday 10/9/25 18:30hrs 
Monday 10/13/25 18:30hrs 
Module 4- Company Training 
Thursday 10/16/25 18:30hrs 
Monday 10/20/25 18:30hrs 
Thursday 10/23/25 18:30hrs 
Monday 10/27/25 18:30hrs 
Module 5- Fireground Strategies and Tactics for First Arriving Companies 
Thursday 10/30/25 18:30hrs 
Monday 11/3/25 18:30hrs 
Thursday 11/6/25 18:30hrs 
Monday 11/10/25 18:30hrs 
Thursday 11/13/25 18:30hrs 

 
 


